
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013696-2021 

Awarded contract

Provision of Ordnance Survey Map Products and
Licences

Northern Powergrid

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-013696

Published: 17 June 2021, 6:15am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Powergrid

Lloyds Court 78 Grey Street

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 6AF

Contact

Tracy Precious

Email

Tracy.Precious@northernpowergrid.com

Telephone

+44 07731-024909

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013696-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013696-2021
mailto:Tracy.Precious@northernpowergrid.com


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northernpowergrid.com/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

https://www.northernpowergrid.com/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Ordnance Survey Map Products and Licences

Reference number

NPg20336

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71355200 - Ordnance surveying

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Company tendered to select and appoint a supplier to deliver the Ordnance Survey
Mapping Products and Licencing (Tender).  

Northern Powergrid require a Service to supply the datasets listed below, and any
associated licencing, to provide map backgrounds for the NPG asset systems; iSmart,
Safedig, Geofield and also for the legacy GIS systems and Amp2View.

Supply of the following datasets and licencing to be used on 101+ terminals:-

1. AddressBase Premium based on AOI (Area of Interest) coverage

2. OS MasterMap Topography AOI coverage

3. OS MasterMap Highways Roads, RAMI AOI coverage

4. OS Code-Point polygons AOL coverage

5. OIS 1:50,000 scale raster maps AOI coverage

The service will include regular updates for the data sets as provided by Ordnance Survey.



Page 4 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To appoint a single supplier. 

Northern Powergrid requires a Service to supply the datasets listed below, and any
associated licencing, to provide map backgrounds for the NPG asset systems; iSmart,
Safedig, Geofield and also for the legacy GIS systems and Amp2View.

Supply of the following datasets and licencing to be used on 101+ terminals:-

1. AddressBase Premium based on AOI (Area of Interest) coverage

2. OS MasterMap Topography AOI coverage

3. OS MasterMap Highways Roads, RAMI AOI coverage

4. OS Code-Point polygons AOL coverage

5. OIS 1:50,000 scale raster maps AOI coverage

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 212-521277

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NPg20336 - Provision of Ordnance Survey Map Products

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 May 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:521277-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Powergrid Limited, Internal Audit Department

Newcastle Upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-17T07:39:20+0100
	TCPDF




